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	Positano
Range
Exterior Wall & Bollard Lighting
	
	Data Sheet

	
	
	



	Product Information

The Positano range is perfect for a multitude of exterior applications where a decorative finish is desired. 
The range is available as 2 sized wall versions and 2 decorative bollard heights to match. Supplied as dual CCT as standard and all in an anthracite finish.


	
	Product Features
· 3-year warranty
· Class I
· IP65
· Supplied as Dual CCT – 3000K or 4000K
· CRI: >80
· 3.2W or 6.5W LED 
· Strong Cast Aluminium Body
· Family of Wall lights and matching Bollards
· Loop in / Loop out 
· L70 - 30,000hrs
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Product Code
	Product Description
	Wattage (W)
	CCT (K)
	Lumens (lm)
	CRI (Ra)
	Energy Efficiency Class
	Protection Class

	KSR71110
	Positano S 3.2W LED Down Wall Light
	3.2W
	3000

	120

	>80
	E
	I

	
	
	3.2W

	4000
	115
	
	
	

	KSR71111
	Positano M 6.5W LED Down Wall Light
	6.5W
	3000

	230

	>80

	F
	I

	
	
	6.5W

	4000
	240
	
	
	

	KSR71112
	Positano 3.2W 400mm LED Bollard
	3.2W
	3000
	120

	>80
	E
	I

	
	
	3.2W

	4000
	115
	
	
	

	KSR71113
	Positano 3.2W 750mm LED Bollard
	3.2W

	3000
	120

	>80
	E
	I

	
	
	3.2W

	4000
	115
	
	
	


	Technical Data
	Positano S wall light
	Positano M wall light
	Positano Bollards

	Nominal voltage
	220~240VAC
	220~240VAC
	220~240VAC

	Operating frequency
	50/60Hz
	50/60Hz
	50/60Hz

	Circuit Wattage – 3K / 4K
	4.26W / 4.23W Both including driver losses
	7.95W / 8.11W Both including driver losses
	4.26W / 4.23W Both including driver losses

	Circuit Current
	0.033A / 0.033A
	0.044A / 0.043A
	0.033A / 0.033A

	Driver mA Rating
	TBC
	TBC
	TBC

	PFC 
	0.516 / 0.516
	0.742 / 0.746
	0.516 / 0.516

	In Rush Current
	0.175A / -2.3A
	-1.15A / -2.04A
	0.175A / -2.3A

	Ambient temperature range
	0°c to +30°c
	0°c to +30°c
	0°c to +30°c

	IP rating
	65
	65
	65







Construction
	Body:
	Cast Aluminium

	
	


Standards
	BSEN60598-1:2021




	Luminaires – Part 1: General requirements and tests





In Conformity with
	LVD
	Low voltage directive 2014/35/EU

	EMC
	Electromagnetic compatibility directive 2014/30/EU

	ERP
	Energy related products directive 2019/2020/EU

	RoHS
	Restriction of hazardous substances 2015/863/EU




Product Dimensions
KSR71110
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KSR71111
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KSR71112
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KSR71113
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KSR Lighting is constantly developing and improving its products. For this reason, all product descriptions in this data sheet are intended as a general guide, and KSR may change specifications from time to time in the interest of product development, without prior notification or public announcement. All descriptions in this data sheet present only general particulars of the goods to which they refer and shall not form part of any contract. Data in this guide has been obtained in controlled experimental conditions. However, KSR Lighting cannot accept any liability arising from the reliance on such data to the extent permitted.
www.ksrlighting.com 		       
KSR71110-KSR71113-DS-A-27.03.2023.
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